

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4877 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.4878 of 2010 [For Prel. Hearing]
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)
In CA 4877/10: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

In CA 4878/10: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4877 of 2010:

The civil appeal is admitted.

No stay, for the time being.

Liberty is granted to file an interlocutory application for interim relief.

It is made clear, in the very first instance, that the appellant will produce the records which they are maintaining with regard to calls which terminated at the network of Reliance

Communications.

Civil Appeal No.4878 of 2010:

The civil appeal is admitted.

No stay, for the time being.

Liberty is granted to file an interlocutory application for interim relief.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar