

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4877/2010

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. THROUGH CMD

Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal 4877 of 2010 to be listed)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Ms Vishaka, Adv.

Mr Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on the appellant(AOR expired). Ld. Counsel, Ms Aanchal Kapoor appears on behalf of the appellant and submits that she will be engaging an Advocate-on-record. Once vakalatnama is filed, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar